Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/19/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IBM Schweiz		12/19/2006	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Also Known As:	AKA IBM Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Drive	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 76339028		REMBO TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(914)765-4370 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9147654415

Email: ibmtm@us.ibm.com Correspondent Name: Alexander Tognino Address Line 1: North Castle Drive

Address Line 4: Armonk, NEW YORK 10504

Grazia T. Micewicz	
/Grazia T. Micewicz/	
12/21/2006 TRADEMARK	

900065249 **REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0716**

Total Attachments: 4

source=US Assignment - Rembo#page1.tif

source=US Assignment - Rembo#page2.tif

source=US Assignment - Rembo#page3.tif

source=US Assignment - Rembo#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0717

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

between IBM (Schweiz) ("Assignor" laws of Switzerland with a place of b Switzerland, and International Busine	'), a corp usiness ess Mac	e this day of December, 2006, poration organized and existing under the at Vulkanstrasse 106, CH-8048 Zurich, thines Corporation, a corporation organized tha place of business at New Orchard Road,			
WHEREAS, the Assignor represents and warrants it has adopted and used; and has been the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest, including the goodwill associated therewith, in and to the REMBO TECHNOLOGY trademark described on the attached Schedule and has assigned the marks in the identified applications and registrations as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060; said assignment having an effective date of September 1, 2006					
WHEREAS, Assignee has acquired said marks, trademark applications and registrations and applications thereof:					
NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor confirms that it has irrevocably assigned, transferred and conveyed to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights title and interest in and to the said marks, and registrations and applications for trademark applications and registrations in the United States, with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.					
	ASSIG	NOR: IBM (Schweiz)			
	By:				
		Daniel Rüthemann Director and Country General Manager			
	Ву:	US(41			
		Markus Schüttel Director and CFO			
On this day of December, 2006 before Schüttel, who declared that they are duly and IBM (Schweiz), and acknowledged the forest	d lawfull;	rsonally appeared Daniel Rüthemann and Markus y authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of nature to be their own.			

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0718

SCHEDULE

MARK REMBO TECHNOLOGY <u>SER. NO.</u> 76339028

REG, NO. 2873161

Official Certification

Seen for authentication of the reverse side signatures, affixed in our presence by

- Mr. Daniel RÜTHEMANN, born 17.10.1959, citizen of Mosnang/SG, residing at Herferswil 2, 8932 Mettmenstetten (according to his information), (who has identified himself by passport)
- Mr. Markus Arthur SCHÜTTEL, born 26.02.1954, citizen of Bern/BE, residing at Weidstrasse 8a, 8962 Bergdietikon (according to his information), (who has identified himself by identity card)

who, according to the extract shown to us from the Commercial Register dated 03.10.2006, are entered in the Commercial Register as members of the Board of Directors with joint signature by two for the

IBM (Switzerland), having its registered domicile in Zurich.

Zürich, this 19.12.2006

B No. 3277, 3278

Fee: Fr. 50.--

NOTARIAT ALTSTETTEN-ZÜRICH

Walter Wieland, certifying officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0719

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Applications of: IBM (Schweiz)

MARK SER. NO.

REG. NO.

REMBO TECHNOLOGY

76339028

2873161

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Applicant hereby appoints Alexander Tognino, David J. Kappos, Kevin M. Jordan, and Gina M. Lyons; as the attorneys to prosecute this application to register, maintain resulting registration, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith. All previous Powers of Attorney are to be rescinded.

Please address all mail correspondence to:

Alexander Tognino, Esq., Corporate Counsel Trademarks and Licensing IBM Corporation Intellectual Property and Licensing Dept. North Castle Drive Armonk, New York 10504

Please correspond with Applicant via email when possible at: ibmtm@us.ibm.com

Please direct all telephone calls to Alexander Tognino at 914-765-4415.

Respectfully submitted,

IBM (Schweiz) --

Dated: 19 12 30

Name: Daniel Rüthemann Title: Director, Country GM

Dated: 19 12.06

Name: Markus Schüttel

Title: Director CFO

TRADEMARK REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0720

Official Certification

Seen for authentication of the reverse side signatures, affixed in our presence by

- Mr. Daniel RÜTHEMANN, born 17.10.1959, citizen of Mosnang/SG, residing at Herferswil 2, 8932 Mettmenstetten (according to his information), (who has identified himself by passport)
- 2. Mr. Markus Arthur SCHÜTTEL, born 26.02.1954, citizen of Bern/BE, residing at Weidstrasse 8a, 8962 Bergdietikon (according to his information), (who has identified himself by identity card)

who, according to the extract shown to us from the Commercial Register dated 03.10.2006, are entered in the Commercial Register as members of the Board of Directors with joint signature by two for the

IBM (Switzerland), having its registered domicile in Zurich.

Zürich, this 19.12.2006

B No. 3275, 3276 Fee: Fr. 50.--

NOTARIAT ALTSTETTEN-ZÜRICH

Walter Wieland, certifying office

TRADEMARK REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0721

RECORDED: 12/21/2006